Project: American Avenue Disposal Site Entrance Improvements Contract No.: 20-17-C

Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning Bid Opening: 4/29/2021 Award Date: 5/25/2021

Bidders 1 Agee Construction Corporation 2 Avison Construction 3 American Paving Co. 4 Emmett's Excavation 5 CalValley Construction Engineer's Estimate							Agee Construction Corporation Subcontractors All Commercial Fence, Inc. Chrisp Company Strategic Mechanical Inc Madera Concrete Company, Inc				American Paving Co. Subcontractors All Commercial Fence, Inc. Safety Network Chrisp Company Strategic Mechanical Bill Nelson GEC		Emmett's Excavation Subcontractors Safety Network All Commercial Fence, Inc. Chrisp Company Power Design Electric, Inc. CMG Hydroseeding, Inc.		CalValley Construction Subcontractors Chrisp Company CMG Hydroseeding, Inc All Commercial Fence, Inc Strategic Mechanical, Inc Statewide Safety Systems Jatewide Safety Systems Jerry's Trenching Service, Inc.	
ITEM NO.		UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	s Estimate TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	1 TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	2 TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	3 TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	4 TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	5 TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	50000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
2	20000	\$		(PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS)	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
3	1	EA		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
4 5	1	LS LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$80,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$80,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$49,000.00 \$100.00	\$49,000.00 \$100.00	\$25,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$32,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$32,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$80,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$80,000.00 \$1,200.00
6	1	LS		PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	1	\$		STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	1200 20	\$ LF		STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF INTENT FILING FEE REMOVE CURB	\$1.00 \$25.00	\$1,200.00 \$500.00	\$1.00 \$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00 \$28.00	\$1,200.00
10	19	LF		REMOVE CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$23.00	\$437.00	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$30.00	\$570.00
11	210	LF		REMOVE & DISPOSE 4" PVC WATER PIPELINE	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00
12	335	LF		REMOVE & DISPOSE 3" HDPE LEACHATE LINE	\$15.00	\$5,025.00	\$19.00	\$6,365.00	\$10.00	\$3,350.00	\$10.00	\$3,350.00	\$15.00	\$5,025.00	\$31.00	\$10,385.00
13	200	LF		REMOVE & DISPOSE 3/4" PVC IRRIGATION PIPE	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.27	\$2,654.00
14	410	LF		REMOVE & DISPOSE CHAINLINK FENCE	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$6.00	\$2,460.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$7.00	\$2,870.00	\$15.50	\$6,355.00	\$9.25	\$3,792.50
15	5	EA		REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LANDFILL SIGN STRUCTURE REMOVE & DISPOSE GATE &	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$146.00	\$730.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$74.00	\$370.00	\$635.00	\$3,175.00	\$154.00	\$770.00
16 17	1	EA LS		MOTOR ASSEMBLY CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,175.00 \$16,000.00	\$3,175.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
17 18	1 10	EA		REMOVE TREE	\$35,000.00 \$700.00	\$35,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$650.00	\$5,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$900.00	\$5,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$800.00	\$16,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$14,000.00 \$12,000.00
19	3300	CY	F		\$35.00	\$115,500.00	\$18.00	\$59,400.00	\$25.00	\$82,500.00	\$72.00	\$237,600.00	\$25.00	\$82,500.00	\$32.00	\$105,600.00
20	200	CY	F	BERM EXCAVATION REMOVE & DISPOSE	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
21 22	30 8	CY EA		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT FOR PHASE II STAGING BERM FOR ROADWAY DITCH	\$35.00 \$150.00	\$1,050.00 \$1,200.00	\$170.00 \$650.00	\$5,100.00 \$5,200.00	\$200.00 \$500.00	\$6,000.00 \$4.000.00	\$1.00 \$500.00	\$30.00 \$4,000.00	\$120.00 \$1.000.00	\$3,600.00 \$8,000.00	\$130.33 \$1,150.00	\$3,909.90 \$9,200.00
23	15	CY		STRUCTURE BACKFILL (MINOR CONCRETE W/ REBAR)	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	2700	CY	F	ROADWAY DITCH EXCAVATION	\$30.00	\$81,000.00	\$15.00	\$40,500.00	\$20.00	\$54,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$21.00	\$56,700.00	\$18.00	\$48,600.00
25 26	1100 210	CY CY	F	LANDFILL DITCH EXCAVATION EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$33,000.00 \$6,300.00	\$12.00 \$5.50	\$13,200.00 \$1,155.00	\$18.00 \$20.00	\$19,800.00 \$4,200.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1,100.00 \$210.00	\$45.00 \$38.00	\$49,500.00 \$7,980.00	\$40.00 \$45.00	\$44,000.00 \$9,450.00
27	5990	SY	•	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	\$3.50	\$20,965.00	\$6.00	\$35,940.00	\$2.50	\$14,975.00	\$3.80	\$22,762.00	\$5.50	\$32,945.00	\$18.00	\$107,820.00
28	225	LF		INSTALL 4" PVC PIPE CLASS 315 WATER LINE	\$150.00	\$33,750.00	\$103.00	\$23,175.00	\$70.00	\$15,750.00	\$63.00	\$14,175.00	\$116.00	\$26,100.00	\$42.00	\$9,450.00
29	6600 1	SF			\$2.50	\$16,500.00	\$1.35	\$8,910.00	\$1.50	\$9,900.00	\$1.40	\$9,240.00	\$1.40	\$9,240.00	\$1.25	\$8,250.00
30 31	2900	LS CY	F	FINISHING ROADWAY CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	\$5,000.00 \$65.00	\$5,000.00 \$188,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$51.00	\$5,000.00 \$147,900.00	\$12,000.00 \$55.00	\$12,000.00 \$159,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$58.00	\$10,000.00 \$168,200.00	\$5,000.00 \$80.50	\$5,000.00 \$233,450.00	\$36,000.00 \$86.00	\$36,000.00 \$249,400.00
32	60	CY		REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$191.00	\$11,460.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$380.00	\$22,800.00
33	2300	TON		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING)	\$95.00	\$218,500.00	\$100.00	\$230,000.00	\$110.00	\$253,000.00	\$100.00	\$230,000.00	\$96.00	\$220,800.00	\$120.00	\$276,000.00
34	240	SY		PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) COLD PLANE ASPHALT	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$24.00	\$5,760.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$37.00	\$8,880.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00
35 36	800 2	SY CY		CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$10.00 \$1,300.00	\$8,000.00 \$2,600.00	\$5.50 \$3,000.00	\$4,400.00 \$6,000.00	\$12.00 \$3,600.00	\$9,600.00 \$7,200.00	\$1.00 \$3,300.00	\$800.00 \$6,600.00	\$5.00 \$5,100.00	\$4,000.00 \$10,200.00	\$20.00 \$3,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$6,000.00
37	6	CY		REINFORCED GATE MOTOR CONCRETE PAD - MINOR CONCRETE	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00
38	3	CY		REINFORCED CULVERT OUTLET SPLASH PAD W/ CURB - MINOR CONRETE	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
39	222	LF		18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV	\$190.00	\$42,180.00	\$83.00	\$18,426.00	\$70.00	\$15,540.00	\$60.00	\$13,320.00	\$210.00	\$46,620.00	\$235.00	\$52,170.00
40	28	LF		INSTALL 12" STEEL PIPE	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$180.00	\$5,040.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$165.00	\$4,620.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00
41 42	35 1	LF EA		INSTALL 8" STEEL PIPE INSTALL CONCRETE DRAIN INLET PER SHEET 4	\$100.00 \$1,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$152.00 \$6,000.00	\$5,320.00 \$6,000.00	\$85.00 \$3,500.00	\$2,975.00 \$3,500.00	\$75.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,625.00 \$3,000.00	\$99.00 \$3,300.00	\$3,465.00 \$3,300.00	\$240.00 \$4,500.00	\$8,400.00 \$4,500.00
43	65	LF		REMOVE & DISPOSE 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$29.00	\$1,885.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
44	40	LF		REMOVE & DISPOSE 8" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
45	10	CY		SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (RIP RAP)	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$489.00	\$4,890.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
46	17	LF		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$95.50	\$1,623.50	\$135.00	\$2,295.00	\$47.00	\$799.00	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00
47 48	19 1	LF LS		GUTTER) TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$200.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$98.00 \$15,000.00	\$1,862.00 \$15,000.00	\$165.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,135.00 \$4,000.00	\$63.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,197.00 \$4,000.00	\$90.00 \$15,500.00	\$1,710.00 \$15,500.00	\$160.00 \$13,906.00	\$3,040.00 \$13,906.00
49	560	LF		CHAIN LINK FENCE (CL-6)	\$65.00	\$36,400.00	\$58.00	\$32,480.00	\$70.00	\$39,200.00	\$57.20	\$32,032.00	\$64.06	\$35,873.60	\$57.20	\$32,032.00
50	1	EA		CHAIN LINK SLIDE GATE ASSEMBLY	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,780.00	\$7,780.00	\$6,939.00	\$6,939.00
51	1	LS		CHAIN LINK MOTORIZED GATE ASSEMBLY	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$64,100.00	\$64,100.00	\$71,800.00	\$71,800.00	\$64,066.00	\$64,066.00
52	5	EA		INSTALL CHAINLINK FENCE FOR SALVAGED SIGNS	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,837.00	\$34,185.00
53	1	EA		ROADSIDE SIGN (R1-1) WITH HIGH VISIBILITY SLEEVE	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
54 55	1 1	EA EA		ROADSIDE SIGN (MOD I-13) ROADSIDE SIGN (R3-7)	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$260.00 \$260.00	\$260.00 \$260.00	\$350.00 \$350.00	\$350.00 \$350.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$280.00 \$280.00	\$280.00 \$280.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$250.00 \$250.00
56	1	EA		ROADSIDE SIGN (MOD G20-3 CA)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$336.00	\$336.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
57	2	EA		INSTALL BOLLARD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,186.00	\$2,372.00
58	270	LF		THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 8) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$0.85	\$229.50	\$0.75	\$202.50
59 60	965 3470	LF LF		STRIPE (DETAIL 38A) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$4,825.00 \$17.350.00	\$1.40 \$1.20	\$1,351.00 \$4,164.00	\$1.50 \$1.25	\$1,447.50 \$4,337.50	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$965.00 \$3,470.00	\$1.12 \$0.95	\$1,080.80 \$3,296.50	\$1.00 \$0.85	\$965.00 \$2,949.50
61	480	LF		STRIPE (DETAIL 27B) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 21)	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.20	\$1,320.00	\$1.25	\$4,337.30	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$2.25	\$3,290.50	\$0.85	\$2,949.50
62	395	SF		STRIPE (DETAIL 21) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS WORDS	\$5.00	\$1,975.00	\$5.75	\$2,271.25	\$6.00	\$2,370.00	\$4.00	\$1,580.00	\$4.50	\$1,777.50	\$4.00	\$1,580.00
63	100	SF		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS ARROWS (A24A)	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
03				THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC		¢100.00	\$4.25	\$42.50	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$3.40	\$34.00	\$3.00	\$30.00
64	10	LF		STRIPE (DETAIL A24E)	\$10.00	\$100.00	÷20					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
64 65	10 1	LS			\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$92,000.75	\$92,000.75	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$80,200.00	\$80,200.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
64 65 66	10 1 309	LS LF	F	STRIPE (DETAIL A24E) ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL INSTALL 8" HDPE SDR 11 SLEEVE (DIRECTIONAL BORING)	\$80,000.00 \$160.00	\$80,000.00 \$49,440.00	\$92,000.75 \$28.00	\$8,652.00	\$90.00	\$27,810.00	\$83.00	\$25,647.00	\$300.00	\$92,700.00	\$342.00	\$105,678.00
64 65	10 1	LS	F	STRIPE (DETAIL A24E) ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL INSTALL 8" HDPE SDR 11 SLEEVE	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$92,000.75			,	\$83.00 \$15.00	\$25,647.00 \$5,025.00	,			\$105,678.00 \$24,790.00

F - Final Pay Item S - Specialty Item